Characteristics and Outcomes ofPhD Programs
Cognitive Neuroscience! (CIP: 42.2701)
Duke University

Enrollment Headcounts

Total

Domestic
URM
International

Men
Women

Degree Recipients

by Academic Year of Conferral

Total

Domestic
URM
International

Men
Women

Cohort Completions
by Academic Year of Entry

Total Entering

Not Enrolled Fall 2017
Left w/ Master's

Enrolled Fall 2017
Total Completed

< 3Yr

3-4

4-5

5-6

6-7

7-8

8-9

9-10

>10

AY
2009-11

AY
2003-05

Fall 2017
Headcount Percent
10
9 90.0%
2 22.2%
1 10.0%
7 70.0%
3 30.0%
AY AY
2012-14 2015-17
AY AY
2006-08 2009-11

Admissions
AY
2015
Applicants 114
Admits 14
Matriculants 6
Admit Rate 12.3%
Yield 42.9%

Median Time to Degree for Recipients

by Academic Year of Conferral

AY
2009-11
Total -
Domestic -
URM -

International -

Men -
Women -

Cohort Completion Rates
by Academic Year of Entry

AY
2003-05
All Recipients
Domestic
URM

International

Men
Women

& DUKE

AY
2016

90
10

11.1%
50.0%

AY
2012-14

AY
2006-08

AY
2017

71

11.3%
62.5%

AY
2015-17

AY
2009-11

1. Cognitive Neuroscience is an admitting program. As an
admitting program, students may apply and be admitteddirectly
to this program, but the Ph.D. degree is offered only through
one of the following departments: Biochemistry, Biology, Cell
Biology, Immunology, Molecular Genetics and Microbiology,
Neurobiology, Pathology, Pharmacology and Cancer Biology.
After the second year of study at Duke, students in an admitting
program must select and identify a participating department in
which they plan to earn the Ph.D. degree.



	Degree Recipients Median Time to Degree for Recipients
	Domestic - - - Domestic - - -

	Cohort Completions Cohort Completion Rates
	by Academic Year of Entry by Academic Year of Entry
	Not Enrolled Fall 2017 - - - Domestic - - -
	Enrolled Fall 2017 ‐ - - International - - -
	Men - - -
	Women - - -


