# Characteristics and Outcomes of PhD Programs Cognitive Neuroscience<sup>1</sup> (CIP: 42.2701)



**Duke University** 

#### **Enrollment Headcounts**

	Fall 20 Headcount	017 Percent
Total	10	
Domestic	9	90.0%
URM	2	22.2%
International	1	10.0%
Men	7	70.0%
Women	3	30.0%

#### Admissions

7 (011113310113			
	AY 2015	AY 2016	AY 2017
Applicants	114	90	71
Admits	14	10	8
Matriculants	6	5	5
Admit Rate	12.3%	11.1%	11.3%
Yield	42.9%	50.0%	62.5%

### **Degree Recipients**

by Academic Year of Conferral

•			
	AY 2009-11	AY 2012-14	AY 2015-17
Total	-	-	-
Domestic URM	-	-	-
International	-	-	-
Men	-	-	-
Women	-	-	_

## Median Time to Degree for Recipients

by Academic Year of Conferral

by Academic rear o	Contental		
	AY	AY	AY
	2009-11	2012-14	2015-17
Total	-	-	-
Domestic	-	-	-
URM	-	-	-
International	-		-
Men	-	-	-
Women	-	-	-

## **Cohort Completions**

by Academic Year of Entry

	AY 2003-05	AY 2006-08	AY 2009-11
Total Entering	-	-	-
Not Enrolled Fall 2017	-	-	-
Left w/ Master's	-	-	-
Enrolled Fall 2017	-	<u>-</u>	=
Total Completed	-	-	_
< 3Yr	-	-	_
3-4		-	
4-5	-	-	-
5-6	-	-	<u>-</u>
6-7	-	-	_
7-8	-	-	
8-9	-	-	
9-10	-		
> 10	-		

#### **Cohort Completion Rates**

by Academic Year of Entry

	AY 2003-05	AY 2006-08	AY 2009-11
All Recipients	-	-	-
Domestic URM	-	-	-
International	-	-	-
Men	-	-	
Women	-	-	-

1. Cognitive Neuroscience is an admitting program. As an admitting program, students may apply and be admitted directly to this program, but the Ph.D. degree is offered only through one of the following departments: Biochemistry, Biology, Cell Biology, Immunology, Molecular Genetics and Microbiology, Neurobiology, Pathology, Pharmacology and Cancer Biology. After the second year of study at Duke, students in an admitting program must select and identify a participating department in which they plan to earn the Ph.D. degree.